08-04-2004



102806034

Express Mail Label #EV373528600US

July 26, 2004

7-26.04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**PATENTS ONLY** 

PATENTS ONLY

OUR FILE NO. CFP-016362 (20040577.ORI)

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please <u>record the attached original</u> documents or copy thereof.

docum	ients of copy the	1601.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): LIN, Ching-Hua				
2.	Name: Street Address:	ress of receiving party(ies): CPI MOTOR CO. No. 76, Kung-Yeh Rd.			
	City: County: Country:	Ta-Li City Taichung Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C.			
3. Nat	cure of Conveyar  XX Assignmen	nce:	_ Merger _ Change of Name		
4. XX	Execution Date: July 22, 2004  Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is: July 22, 2004				
	A. Patent A  B. Patent N	Application No.(s): No.(s):			

07/29/2004 MBERHE 02 FC:80E1 00000101 29210080 \ 40.00 DF

The first properties at a commonwealth of the following the first section is a second of the

PATENT REEL: 015633 FRAME: 0082 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office July 26, 2004 Page Two

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Alan D. Kamrath, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X A check is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alan D. Kamrath

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date: July 26, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

> **PATENT** REEL: 015633 FRAME: 0083

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	,	(!) Ching-Hua LIN		
		(2)		
(1-5	) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)		
		(4)		
		(5)		
(6) In	isert name of Assignee	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and otherations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree assign, transfer and set over to CPI MOTOR CO.	ner good and valuable consides (s) to assign, and hereby does	
(7) Ir	No. 76, Kung-Yeh Rd., Ta-Li City, Taichung Hsien,  rerr address of Assignee (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.			
	-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inverpatent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, k  ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE  (8)	and interest for the United	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(8)	Foreign Application or Case No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for of America  July 22, 2004		
	sert Date of Signing of oplication	(9) on		
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,		
Assignment of the Usigne hereindent cord:	ional or reissue application gnee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree eming this application or of in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree es patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree the invention and improve ings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereb United States resulting from e, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereb diffication which may be neation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall the fit of the heirs, executors, as In witness whereof, execu	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in corpy grant(s) the firm of P.A. METSCHOOLI the power to insert or cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unite the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	with such applications as the evention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared the Assignee in every way possion a grant of a valid United cets known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal promary and all Letters Patents of attions thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest afflict herewith. In this assignment any further d States Patent Office for reseasing, and shall inure to the est.	
(1)	July 22, 2004	Name of Inventor Ching Grand Line	e(s).	
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(3)		Name of Inventor		
(4)		Name of Inventor		
<i>.</i>	_			

**RECORDED: 07/26/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015633 FRAME: 0084